Remote Monitoring and
Control Unit
Product Guide
REC 501
Remote Monitoring and Control Unit REC 501
1MRS750430-MBG
Issued: May 1999
Status: Updated

Fig. 1 Block diagram
When ordering, please specify:
Ordering information Ordering example
1. Type designation and quantity REC 501, 5 pieces
2. Hardware order number 1MRS 090020-AA
3. Rated frequency fn = 50 Hz
4. Auxiliary voltage Uaux = 110 V dc
5. Accessories RS232 cable, 15 m (1MRS 120507), 1 piece
6. Software order number Protocol MODBUS (1MRS 118009), 1 piece
7. Special requirements -
Remote Monitoring and Control Unit REC 501
1MRS750430-MBG
References
Order numbers
Monitoring and control unit REC 501
110…240 V ac / 110…220 V dc, surface mounting 1MRS 090020-AA
110…240 V ac / 110…220 V dc, flush-mounting 1MRS 090021-AA
18…80 V dc, surface mounting 1MRS 090020-CA
18…80 V dc, flush-mounting 1MRS 090021-CA
Software
Protocol ANSI X3.28 1MRS 118006
Protocol RP570 1MRS 118007
Protocol IEC 870-5-101 1MRS 118008
Protocol MODBUS 1MRS 118009
Protocol DNP 3.0 1MRS 118010
Optional accessories
Programming cable 1MRS 120500
RS232 cable, 15 m 1MRS 120507
Plug-in modem, temperature range +5…+50°C 1MRS 119000-Axx *)
Plug-in modem, temperature range -20…+60°C 1MRS 119000-Bxx *)
Plug-in adapter module with RS 485 and plastic
fibre cable interfaces
1MRS 050248
Plug-in adapter module with RS 485 and glass fibre
cable interfaces
1MRS 050249
*) xx = country code, country of destination must be specified
Additional information
Bus connection modules and fibre-optic cables 1MDB 11010-EN
Brochure 1MDS 750501-MDS EN
User’s manual 1MRS 750568-MUM EN
ANSI X3.28 Half-Duplex Protocol Description 1MRS 750750-MUM EN
RP 570 Protocol Description 1MRS 750751-MUM EN
DNP3.0 Protocol Description 1MRS 750781-MUM EN
MODBUS Protocol Description 1MRS 750780-MUM EN
IEC 870-5-101 Protocol Description 1MRS 750779-MUM EN
8
ABB Oy
Distribution Automation
P.O. Box 699
FI-65101 Vaasa, FINLAND
Tel +358 10 22 11
Fax +358 10 224 1094